DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK.

Boroughs of Manhattan and the Bronx.

Plan No. 2796 ALTERATIONS OF 1	,
STATE OF NEW YORK City and County of New York,	DEC 21 1899
L'Espallado, the da	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
hereinafter described, being duly sworn, deposes and says: That	Methodist Extension Socar
who resides at No. 150 52 ore Mil.	Z
, in the County of	Men jak.
in the State of Men Jock wie the o	owners in fee of all that certain lot, piece
or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and	made a part hereof, situate, lying and
being in the City and County of New York, known and designate	ted as No. 5 43 + 545 Cost 11=1
My City Mouletten , and bounded and described as	s follows, viz.:
BEGINNING at a point on the hoth side of	A
distant	from the corner
formed by the intersection of 1 that are B.	= 3
running thence 60-0" West -	
thence 10 2-10" houth-	
thence 60'-0" East	
thence 10 2- 10" South -	
to the point or place of beginning.	4
Deponent further says that the alterations proposed to be made premises in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in therefor, will be made by or on account of the following per and interestas follows:	in writing of the specifications and plans son , whose full name , residence
_ orners under contract No	the same of the sa
Rev by F.M. hath No.	50 5th me My. Cin
Rer On F.M. horth No. 1	eits.
Xo	
as _	
No.	2
as Sifallobe architer. No.	134 8 15 d 169.00
being the only person interested in said by	uilding
Sworn to before me, this	1 000
day of blee 1 189 9.	allade-

RK, by BEPANINGNI OF BUILDIN. SE TOR SITT OF NEW YORK New York, July 51 4 1990 Redelves BUL B 1 1989 FOR THE HUNGHAM OF MANHATTAN & THE BRONX. 2746 AB 183/12/110 Amendment to Application No. Coast 11 4 Strong of Survive of the Location # 543 + 545 Now extension at near of # 543 to be made one stong high only in place of 5 stone Walls, fortings of first their of teams teing left of sizes or shown on ald set of plans, so, that additional stony may be swilt in later Church galleng in 545 left out Present hick pier in Assenset of 545 removed & non 8x12 Y.P gurden jut in Have of present girden Coal Pault under side walk contlet. nen area retaining wall in fint of 5434 just of 543 retained Door + Windows in Assert of 545 as stom in street of present wandon at Blog. Punt raite in 543 omitted In 1st flow 545 minden in slace of don Julm Seales of 2nd flow 1 545 made level & old stain is all framed up. Peak trase on roof 1 543 stanged & Muther Harris I and Muther Harris Marines Marines Marines Company of Marines Control of Marines Control of Marines Control of Marines Control of Marines Marin Marking Stained ,

New York, Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, No. 220 FOURTH AVE.

No. 220 FOURTH AVE.

Office Gork, Jan. 10 - 189

MANUAL THE 80 1900 nest of specifications and a copy of the plans that thereto, here been subscilled to the mitalizers of important portion for the market of FOR THE BOROUGHS OF MANHATTAN & THE BROWN John a Somer Amendment to Application No. 1 Location # 543 + 545 East 11 st Ay C (Muchton) All floor & Rrof teams will be mode 3 inder wide floor beams 3'x 12" Roof team 3x10" Wooden roof grider en roof will be omited. # 2. Roof gerden will be omitted. I present soof left as at present. whit is word been this arming Profer figurescapes will be provided at Wirdon in *****4. light fruit. Present fine escapes will be retained on front The side court wall will be thengthen see flame triges wallin will be made 2-0" in slove of 16" inder. #5, Galley will be properly anahored to side weel by wronght won unchors . rum through wall a fection to actual of wall & sides of terms. application is made to change 3-0 If don show in 1stiff, I plan marked & to 8-0" It don with um linter men made of 2-9" 1 # 15 + 1 9" I 21 set on Blue stom tenglets Wallad 1/10/10/20 Of

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

Brooklyn

branx Jounty Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue L. I. City AFK

RICHMOND Borough Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE.

ALTERED BUILDING

ALT. APPLICATION No.	ිර්ථිරි 1 94 BLO	OCK 405	LOT 39 & 41
LOCATION 543-45-47 East	11th Street	•	
DISTRICT (Under Building Zone	Resolution) USE Bubin	HEIGHT	1 1/2 AREA B
Examined and Recommended for Approval on	194/	2. 2.	Lu
APPROVED. JUN 4 - 1941	1966	tes 20.	Carriner
	2.0	ANY CONTROL OF COLUMN PROCESS AND ANY COLUMN PROCESS ANY COLUMN PROCESS AND ANY CO	Borough Superintendent.
	SPECIFICATI	ONS	
(1) Number of Buildings to be An Any other building on lot of Is building on front or reast (2) Estimated Cost of Alteration (3) Proposed Occupancy: Church (NOTE: If a multiple dwelling,	r permit granted for one? r of lot? front n: \$100.00 n building	yes wish Com	iously municipal for specified only - no other factor ideal n. m. S. H.
Seem DEFORE ALTERATIO	N II	4 FTFP 41 TFP	PATION

Story	BEFORE ALTERATION			AFTER ALTERATION						
(Include cellar and basement)	APTS.	Rooms	Use	Live Load		OF PER		Apts.	Rooms	Use
			No change							No change
			No C.o.	to be a	·	d				
		-								

(4) Size of Existing Building:

Height1

At street level 20 and 40 At typical floor level

feet front 48 & 103.3feet deep 20 & 40 feet rear feet front 48 feet deep 20 feet rear stories 45 & 27 feet

(5) Size of Building as Altered:

At street level At typical floor level no change Height1

feet front feet deep no change feet rear feet stories

If volume of building is to be increased, give the following information:

· Total floor area2

sq. ft.

(6) Area² of Building as Altered: At street level (7) Total Height³

Cubic Contents⁴

1. The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structure where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

2. In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

A. The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE, and one copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed becaute, one affidavit is sufficient for all.

AFFIDAVIT

FORM A

APPLICATION No	194	BLOCK	405	LOT	39 & 41	
Give Street No. and						
LOCATION 543-45-47 E	Ast 11th Street			***********		
FEES REQUIRED FOR						
made a part hereof for the struction shall be year after notice of partial dis. Any permit issued under shall expire by limitation. (Ad Work will be supervised struction who has had ten yea qualified. (Adm. Code C26-187	le for approval of the plans ructure herein described, with disapproved in part and if sapproval, it shall be automated which no work is commence ministrative Code C26-177.0) by Licensed Architect, Professive experience supervising by 1.0). I will not be commenced unprough Superintendent, according to the commenced of the commence of the	th the unders no further a stically withdred within one cassional Enginuilding constructil a permit I mpanied by s	tanding the ction is ta rawn. e year from eer or by a uction and has been of atisfactory	at: ken there n the tin Superint who has btained, evidence	on within one ne of issuance endent of Con- been properly application for that compen-	
Examined and Recommended for Approval on APPROVED JUN 4 - 1947	194 Che	m. m.	Dua. 20	Cau	Superintendent	
STATE AND CITY OF NEW	V YORK					
COUNTY OF New York	\cs .					
	his office	is	Typewrite па			
being duly sworn, deposes and	l says: That	at 31 Ur	nion Squa	re West	4	
in the City of New Yo	rk in th	ne Borough of	Manh Manh	attan		
in the State of New Yor specifications herewith submitt						
ther says that he has personal plans and that to pliance therewith, and the strusions of the Building Code of tions applicable thereto in effe	the best of h is knowledge cture, if built in accordance with City of New York and with on this date.	and belief, the with such plan with the provi	e work will son sions of all	be carrie form with lother la	n all the provi- ws and regula- Chui	
who is the diagram annexed hereto and ments of specifications and pl	ade a part hereof, to make a ans, elevator or plumbing v	rtain lot, piece	e or parcel the approv	(Name of of land, al of such	Owner or Lessee) shown on the detailed state-	os ca
(Owner's or Lessee's) Deponent further says that of the said land, and also of experience.	t the full names and residence very person interested in said	d building or	proposed s	tructure	are as follows:	
Owner Russian, Ukrainian (If a Co	orporation, give full name and add				N. Y. C.	
Rev. D. A. Matysuk	, pastor - 543-47 East	11th Stree	t. N. Y.	C.		
G. Zaiatz, secreta	ry - 543-47 East 11th	Street, N.	Y. C.		***************************************	
/m			D 1	************		
	*			************	********	
Lessee						
Architect A. J. Simberg						
Engineer						
8·11001	·····	COO				

The said land a	and premis	ses above refe	rred to a	e situated,	bounded	and descril	bed as follow	vs, viz.:	
BEGINNING				at a point of	on the	North	side of	East 11th	st.
distant 99.6		feet 🍞	est	from the co	rner form	ed by the in	ntersection of		
Eas	t 11th 3	Street	and	Avenue	В				
running thence	North 1	.03.3	feet	; thence	West	60	feet;		
	South 1			, thence	East	60	feet;		
to the point or place	_		_	-	as ()				
Block No. , 40				417	Λ.)	·		
(SIGN HERE)	<u></u>	7/		 	· >	MAUA	App	licant	
Sworn to before me	, this	1		/\	Affix	Seal of Reg	istered	LE ALL	1
day of	W 19	4.1	>		Engin	eer Here.	ssional	SIMOCAG	10.1
15 pri	sard	72		בערון דאריים			¥	TAI	1*
		or Commissio			å.		1 = 1		708K
Note:—If buildi	ing is a M	ultiple Dwelli	ng, autho	rization) of	owner is	required on	Form 95R.	A CONTRACTOR	131
Above Block and Lo	ot Varified			haris	4/2	lullion.	100	1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	01
Above block and Le	or vermed			No	131	194		THE STA	
	***************************************	******************	Depart	ment of			•		
	80	• 4	PLOT D	IAGRAM					
The lot lines an	d exterior		0		n to indic	rated scale	Show dimen	isions of	
lot, building, courts	and yards	•							
The following i bureaus concerned a	ind verifie	d by them. $\it A$	A diagram	must be m	ade show	ing the cor	rect street lin	es from	
the city plan; the pl pied by the building	ot to be b	uilt upon in re	elation to	the street li	nes and t	he portion of	of the lot to l	be occu-	
direction; the house from the Bureau of	numbers;	and the Block	k and Lot	numbers.	The data	for the abo	ove may be o	btained	
House Number		•	-						
Status of Street: pr		-				Bureau of		***********	
_			7 -		•	tc.—			
The legal width of								ft.	
The legal width of The street lines as s	shown in	s the diagram a	tt.; .re substa	sidewalk w ntially corre	ect. Prop	osed change	es in street li	nes and	
grades, if any, are i	ndicated i	n red. The 1	egal grad	es are indic	ated on the	he diagram	thus 25.00.	nes and	
Dated			194	Bureau of			***************************************	N.	
				Bureau or			3	N	
					, 2				
	¥								
							The north	point of	
1962	///www.comp	20 -	4 4	0'			the diagr agree with	am must	
	1		711111	JAN IN					
		i	8	2					
	.	LOT 41	Lot	39					
	-		4	Á		æ	^		
			8	8		LU LU	13	us.	
				3			10.75	上	
	8.8	Junia	*	7		UEN U		Ď.	
	9	Į.	1			\ \		D	
	1.1	É		3					
*	1 4			\$					
		É		3					
	1 1			2	90.6-	-			
	++	Mund	11141	umill		_+			
		# 543	45	47	BLDG	LINE			9.

EAST INTH STREET

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN

BRONX Municipal Bidg., Bronx County Bidg., 21-10 49th Avenue, Brooklyn Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. L. J. City

QUEENS

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

ARAT	TAIL		ta (j. Gale).	
AIVIE	NDM	EN I		R 15 1941
Alt. APPLICATION No.	822	, 19 41		17 10 1041
OCATION 543-5-7 East 11th Street				B NEW STA
	BLOCK	4 05	TOTAL STATE	39-41
* 1	BLOCK	April 1		10 ⁴ 1
o the Borough Superintendent:	WOLLD IN			
Application is hereby made for approval of led with the above numbered application, with foresaid original application and subject to all (Signal application)	the stipulation to the conditions, med)	hat this amer	dment is to bec	come a part of the
1. Request Reconsideration to a that there is a fire escape stair at center of same and mezzanine. The iron stairs installed after the erection the mezzanine as a class room to remove the stairs. Not poship in that the church is instairs form a very bad eyeso the auditorium. Nescherred Reflect M. D. Reconsideration to a that there is a stairs form a class room to remove the stairs. Not poship in that the church is instairs form a very bad eyeso the auditorium.	at the front that access to from the mazz of the build m. As this uermitting its n the me proceed to besides to	of the added to both is sanine to the sanine to the sanine is discovered to the saning away	provided from the church fit was decide continued, it would constitute from the continued of the continue of the continu	ding and a om the loor were ed to use t is requested tute a hard- ed and the
Ches	ter u	Car	o SUPT	
~~ <u>~</u>			,	
M. M. France			,	
~~ <u>~</u>				
Nors—The applicant must not use the back of this she continued over to another sheet; but each item must be co				

155

Borough Superintendent

BOROUGH OF Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX
Bronx County Bldg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

Borough Superintendent

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Alt. Elev., etc.) Alt. Elev., etc.) Alt. Elev., etc.) ATION S43-5-7 East 11th Streat BLOCK May 12, As a Benough Superintendent: Application is hereby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the swith the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to aid original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement (Signed) Applicant must refer to accept removal of iron stairs from measual torium. New plens filed herewith showing removal of stair location on the Easterly wall w plens filed herewith also show new arch at rear wall of church in present extension at rear. Accept from Share wall of church in present extension at rear. Change of the state of the	¥Y 12 1941
BLOCK 405 BLOCK 405 BLOCK 405 May 12, HE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT: Application is hereby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the swith the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to aid original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement and original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement and original application to accept removal of iron stairs from measured for the sasterly wall supplies. Address The plans filed herewith also show new arch at rear wall of church it in present extension at rear. But the plans filed herewith also show new arch at rear wall of church it in present extension at rear. But the plans filed herewith also show new arch at rear wall of church it in present extension at rear. But the plans filed herewith also show new arch at rear wall of church it in present extension at rear. BLOCK 405 Application to the Easterly wall Address BLOCK 405 ARC 12, ARC 12, Application that this amendment is to a specific property of the statement in the specific property of the statement is appeared to the sheet on which it appears, Only those items that appears the plant of the plant	t della your
BLOCK 405 May 12, HE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT: Application is hereby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the swith the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to aid original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement and original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement and original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement and original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement and original applicant or accept removal of iron stairs from mez auditorium. New plans filed herewith showing removal of stair location on the Easterly wall We plans filed hewevith also show new arch at rear wall of church with in present extension at rear. When I was a state of the state of this sheet, if more space is needed, additional abects must be complete on the sheet on which it appears, Only those items that appears the complete on the sheet on which it appears, Only those items that appears, Only those items that appears the complete on the sheet on which it appears, Only those items that appears the complete on	
Application is hereby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the swith the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to add original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement and original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement and original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement and original application. Signed Applicant 31 Union Square West, Address The square West, Address	OT 59-41
Application is hereby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the swith the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to aid original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement said original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement (Signed) Applicant ARCH APCH APCH APCH APCH APPLICATE WASTANDISTA	10 41
Application is hereby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the swith the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to aid original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement and original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statement of the square west. Signed) Applicant of the square west. Address Signed) Square west. Address The statement of the statement of the square wall of church and in present extension at rear. Statement of the square of the square wall of church and in present extension at rear. Statement of the square of the square wall of church and the square of the square wall of church of the square wall of the square wall of church of the square wall of the square wall of church of the square wall of church of the square wall of the square wall of church of the square wall of church of the square wall of the square wall of church of the square wall of the square wall of church of the square wall	, 19
w plans filed howevith also show new arch at rear wall of church his in present extension at rear. Thorny Tropy Reconcident of removed of from Shows & released of the Relocated shows will be accepted for the sease clarify suclosed from a short of the calculations for toof arch four as the calculations of horizontal knows of arch - Show all calculations. To be control No. In Inacce Cleester 20 Common the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appears that appears to teen that appears to the complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appears that appears to the complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appears that appears to the complete on the sheet on which it appears.	zzanine to floor
Rehat obs. 1. The Relocated stains will be accepted for red will know some with a objection is rue than is properly enclosed with adequation of the calculation for roof with four as whoreful of arch - show all calculations. To be contid M. M. Joannes Cheester 20 Continued the species must be use another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears, Only those items that appears is needed, additional sheets must be use another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears, only those items that appears is needed.	ch and new baptisma.
The calculation for roof arch cut as a disposition of arch - Show all calculations, and calculations of horizontal khoust of arch - Show all calculations, of arch control of arch - Show all calculations, of arch - Show all calculations, of arch - Show all calculations, or control one control of arch - Show all calculations, or control of arch - Show all calculations, or control of arch - Show all calculations, or control of arch - Show all calculations and calculations are control of a control	
File Calculations for roof week fout as a dishorthin of honzon tal through of who dishorthin of honzon tal through of wheh - show all calculations. To be control M, In January Chester 20 Control OTE—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be use another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appears	encidentis intained & rate fin note
The Could Calculations, The Could Calculations, The Could Calculations, The Could Calculation of the Country The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be use another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appears	Showsonfe
OTE—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be use another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appears	- Live Court
another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appear	while
	ed. No item must be continued ear above the endorsements at
INED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON, 19	

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRUNX
Bronx County Bldg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. L. City RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

	AMEN	DMENI	3	
Alt.	APPLICATION No822	19 41	MAY 2	a 1971
N. B., Alt., Elev., e			IVIA I &	0 10-11
LOCATION	543-5-7 East 11th Street			
		BLOCK 405	4 TOT 39	-41
		May 26	<u>, </u>	, 19 41
To the Borouge	Superintendent:			
aforesaid original	econsideration to accept re	onditions, agreements	Applicant Square 7est, N. Y.	C.
	ated stairs is actual width	of resent stair		
construct	ion of roof arch will be sh	own.		
		1 6	1	

#1. O.K. to accept iron stains enclosed in T.C. as shown to replace existing stains from 2nd story down. S.M.B. 5.2>-41

Note—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must be continued over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appear above the endorsements at the bottom of the page can be considered.

Examined and Recommended of For Approval on.....

<u>4, 1941</u>

19 Chester 20

Cambellaminer

Borough Superintendent

BOROUGH OF Wagnington

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX
Bronx County Bldg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

PERMIT

		PEKM	111			
PERMIT No	2073	N. B ALT 1 P.& I ELE D. W SIGN	V. Application	Alt. n No	322	1944 <u>1</u>
LOCATION	543-45-47	East 11th. S	_	•••••		
			BLOCK	405	LOT	39_41
FFES DAID FOR					LO I	
rees raid for	······································			June	10 1041	
To the Borough Su	perintendent:	N	New York City masor	es la vic	tering 1	194
Application is	s hereby made for a l work described in	PERMIT to perfor the above number	m theered application	and the accor	nnanving n	lans If no
work is performed by law; and the app and with the provis secured in accordan	within one year from licant agrees to compions of all other laws ce with the requirem s.Bonding & I	the time of issuar oly with all provision and rules relating tents of the Works	nce, this permit sons of the Build to this subject. men's Compensa	shall expire by ling Code of t Compensation Lition Law as	limitation and the City of on insurance follows:	as provided New York ce has been
	icy of a general cont					
contractor must file	a certificate of work sub-contractor until	kmen's compensation	on covering his	particular wo	rk. No wo	ork is to be
supervised by a Lie ing at least ten year	of occupancy will be censed Architect, or s' experience, accepta , as required by Sec	a Professional Enable to the Boroug	gineer, or by a S h Superintenden	Superintendent	of Constru	ction, hav-
Name and ad	dress of person desi	gnated for this su	pervision is as fo	ollows: 85 E. 2nd. S	t NY	
STATE AND CITY OF COUNTY OF New 1	NEW YORK SS.:	Jo seph	acks for Typewrite Name	Great Ma	son&Pla	
in the Borough of in the State of	Manhattan NewYor,k _{hat l}	in the City of he is ager	New York at for cont	, in the Coun ractor fo	ty of New r	
	hat certain lot, piece			_	xed to the	
	le a part thereof, sit , and known and des		_	5-47- E.1	nhattan 1th. St y described	
work proposed to b panying plans is dul			ordance with the an, Ukraini (Name of Owner			
and that Gr	eat Mason&Plas			s duly author		
	in the approved app			application for and all the st		
tained are true to de	eponent's own knowle	eage. SIGN HERE)	Toler	m of	PAS	ę.
Sworn to before me	× `)			J	***************************************
day of	June 19	4/ ele				
Notary Public or C	ommissioner of Deeds	Oak south				
Satisfactory e	vidence having been ce with the Workme	submitted as indi	icated above tha Law, a permit is	t compensations hereby issued	n insurance	has been
of the					-	
	and the accompany				,	
EXAMINED AND RE	COMMENDED FOR APPR	ROVAL ON		-	7	, 194
		7-A-	_A= ;		Reine	1
Approved		194 lee	aler "I	Borough Superinte	ndent	ell

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX
Bronx County Bldg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

PERMIT Application No..... PERMIT No..... LOCATION 543-7 E. 11th Street, New York, N. Y. BLOCK LOT FEES PAID FOR..... New York City July 3rd To the Borough Superintendent: Application is hereby made for a PERMIT to perform the Iron work described in the above numbered application and the accompanying plans. If no work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this permit shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject. Compensation insurance has been secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's Compensation Law as follows:..... Policy No. Y-122585, State Insurance Fund, Expires 4/19/42 When the policy of a general contractor does not fully cover the work of any sub-contractor, such subcontractor must file a certificate of workmen's compensation covering his particular work. No work is to be commenced by this sub-contractor until his certificate has been submitted and approved by this department. No certificate of occupancy will be issued unless the construction work covered by this permit will be supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Professional Engineer, or by a Superintendent of Construction, having at least ten years' experience, acceptable to the Borough Superintendent. An affidavit shall be filed indicating such supervision, as required by Section 2.1.3.7 of the Building Code. Name and address of person designated for this supervision is as follows: Address 495 Water Street, New York Irving P. Lashinsky ss Irving P. Lashinsky for Lashinsky Iron Wks, Inc. STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF N. Y. Typewrite Name of Applicant being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number 495 Water Street , in the County of New York Manhattan in the City of New York in the Borough of Contractor for the , that he is in the State of New York owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed to the approved application and made a part thereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 543-7 E. 11th Street and therein more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the approved application and accompanying plans is duly authorized by D. A. Matysuk, Agent (Name of Owner or Lessee) is duly authorized by the aforesaid Lashinsky Iron Works, Inc. and that Agent for owner to make application for a permit to perform said work set forth in the approved application and accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained are true to deponent's own knowledge. (SIGN HERE). Notary Public or Commissioner of Deeds Satisfactory evidence having been submitted as indicated above that compensation insurance has been secured in accordance with the Workmen's Compensation Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performancework described in the above

JUL 3 - 1941

numbered application and the accompanying plans.

Examined and Recommended for Approval on.........

Chester Tokungh Superintendent

104